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6
19:30

2650 m
17.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix De Zonza
Rennpreis: 17.000 € (7.650 4.250 2.380 1.360 850 340 170)
Breed 4 Class F 17.000. - harnessed, Male. - metres 2.650. 7.650, 4.250, 2.380, 1.360, 850, 340, 170.-to allocated by the S.E.C.F. For Colts 
and geldings of years 4 ( J ), not having won 11.500. - Re bottom of 25 m. in 5.000. 

1
2650

Jackpot Du Lac
4j. al W (Butler - Avila De Jaunoux)

Trainer: Loic Lerenard
Besitzer: Nicole Lacombe
Züchter: M. Pierre Soupizon

Benoit Thienne

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €0 €
07.02 Lyon (À La Soie) dis 2050B 13.000 S. Peltier Jericho Du Bellay, Jappeloup Carnois, Jasm
10.01 Lyon (À La Soie) dis 2050A 13.000 S. Peltier Jonah Lomu, Juninho Ouette, Jet De Busset

2
ML: 99,0

Jivaldo Somolli
4j. al W (Vivaldo Bello - Daya Somolli)

Trainer: Aleandre Bonnefoy
Besitzer: Arduino Fiorini
Züchter: Ecurie Somolli

Aleandre Bonnefoy

2022: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €17,1 0 €
02.10 Lyon (À Parilly) unpl 2600A 13.000 D. Bekaert Java D'Urzy, Jardin D'Erable, Jango
24.09 Vichy dis 2150A 19.000 109,0 J. Cuoq Jakabino, Jupiter France, Jewel Smile
16.08 Divonne-Les-Bain dis 2675B 13.000 Y.A. Briand Jodleuse Mag, Junon De Beylev, Je Suis Sp
08.05 Le Mans 8 17,1 2300B 14.000 M. Dudouit Jasmin Precieux, Jacquard, Just For Fun

3
ML: 11,0

Junior Du Manoir
4j. b hors W (Royal Dream - Roseltra D'Orgere

Trainer: Franck-Julien Peltier
Besitzer: D. Herbin
Züchter: M. Daniel Herbin

Serge Peltier

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €0 €
02.02 Lyon (À La Soie) dis 2050A 17.000 5,8 F.J. Peltier Juno Des Champs, Jehan, Joker Star
18.12 Lyon (À Parilly) dis 2000A 13.000 F.J. Peltier Jeannot Du Sablier, Jeronimo, Jehan
27.11 Lyon (À Parilly) dis 2850B 13.000 S. Peltier June De L'orgue, Jalencia Bella, Joker Du R

4
ML: 22,0

Jazz De Montciant
4j. al W (Laetenter Diem - Quietude D'Un Soir)

Trainer: Bertrand Ruet
Besitzer: G. Marniquet
Züchter: Gaëlle Marniquet

Bertrand Ruet

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    2.080 € 2022: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    390 €16,8 2.470 €
05.02 Saint-Galmier 3 18,9 2650B 13.000 B. Ruet Jouana Gem, Juninho Ouette, Jazz De Mon
10.01 Lyon (À La Soie) 6 16,8 2050A 13.000 B. Ruet Jonah Lomu, Juninho Ouette, Jet De Busset
18.12 Lyon (À Parilly) 7 18,0 2000A 13.000 B. Ruet Jeannot Du Sablier, Jeronimo, Jehan
27.11 Lyon (À Parilly) 6 19,7 2850B 13.000 B. Ruet June De L'orgue, Jalencia Bella, Joker Du R

5
ML: 31,0

Jackson Highland
4j. b hors W (Opus Viervil - Oh My Star)

Trainer: Nadine Despres
Besitzer: N. Despres
Züchter: M. Philippe Lombardo

Nadine Despres

2022: 9  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    2.650 € 2021: 0  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €16,8 2.650 €
01.11 Nîmes dis 2750B 14.000 S. Dumont Just Like Star, Jango Smart, Juno De Belfon
08.10 Cluny 7 2100B 13.000 L. Lamaziere Jack Sparck, Joke Julry, Jelfa
14.07 Jullianges 8 2450B 12.000 S. Dumont Jazz De Contrelle, Jasmin De La Cour, Joke
15.06 Vichy unpl 2950B 19.000 45,0 L. Lamaziere Java D'Anama, Jade Major, Jessy D'Arcy
26.05 Lyon (À Parilly) 5 18,2 2100B 13.000 L. Lamaziere Jesco De La Vallee, Jenna Du Val D'Or, Jus

6 Jewel Gwen
4j. b hors W (Niky - Cyota Buissonay)

Trainer: Lucas Verriere
Besitzer: G.A. Jacques
Züchter: M. Gwenhaël Faure

Lucas Verriere

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    260 € 2022: 10  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    2.590 €16,5 2.850 €
07.02 Lyon (À La Soie) 6 18,5 2050B 13.000 L. Verriere Jericho Du Bellay, Jappeloup Carnois, Jasm
29.01 Lyon (À La Soie) dis 2700B Monte 16.000 E. Callier Jiroko, Jalno Madrik, Jelsi
19.11 Salon De Provenc unpl 3025B 13.000 L. Verriere Junta De Prat Guen, Java Venus, Jungle Jul
11.11 Lyon (À La Soie) dis 2700B 17.000 18,0 L. Verriere Jaime De Dompierre, Jumbo Des Pres, Jirit
06.11 Paray-Le-Monial 4 22,0 2625B 13.000 L. Verriere Juliana Du Loisir, Jealily, Jipsy Royale

7A

ML: 24,0

Jemiliano
4j. b hors W (Quido Du Goutier - Manon Meslo

Trainer: Maxime Busset
Besitzer: Ecurie Des Atiaux
Züchter: M. Jean Yves Raffegeau

Remy Despres

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    4.570 €21,3 4.570 €
29.01 Lyon (À La Soie) unpl 2700B Monte 16.000 A. Chapey Jiroko, Jalno Madrik, Jelsi
06.11 Paray-Le-Monial 5 21,3 2625B 13.000 A. Chapey Jazz Caennais, Java Des Linans, Jango
15.10 Paray-Le-Monial 3 21,6 2625B Monte 15.000 A. Chapey Jackie Is Back, Jelsi, Jemiliano
24.09 Vichy dis 2200B Monte 24.000 56,0 S. Busset Jazzy Fligny, Jet's De La Piece, Jipsy Des A
11.09 Chateauroux 8 2100B 13.000 R. Despres Jalexia Scott, Jagger Danica, Jet Express

8A

ML: 36,0

Jalezio
4j. b hors W (Univers Love - Santara)

Trainer: Maxime Busset
Besitzer: Ecurie Des Atiaux
Züchter: S.A.R.L. Haras D' Angerville

Thibaut Dromigny

2022: 9  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    4.650 €17,6 4.650 €
02.10 Lyon (À Parilly) 4 19,6 2850B 10.000 L. Verriere Judelle Jihaime, Judex De Cuy, Jiplusin
10.07 Lignières En Berr 7 22,9 2100B Monte 14.000 S. Busset Jamy, Jylvie De Gueude, Jonquera Marboul
30.06 Enghien 8 20,0 2250B Monte 39.000 59,0 D. Bonne Jalisco Fligny, Jackpot De Line, Jupiter De 
18.06 Feurs 4 17,6 2050A 14.000 L. Verriere Judyra Boissiere, Jenna Du Val D'Or, Jekha
11.06 Lignières En Berr dis 2775A 14.000 J.Ch. Feron Just In Emess, Jacob Ludois, Justina Love

9
2675

ML: 36,0

Jango
4j. b hors H (Queroan De Jay - Diva De Jay)

Trainer: Anthony Tintillier
Besitzer: Ecurie Vigene
Züchter: Ecurie Vigene

Anthony Tintillier

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 9  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    7.610 €17,9 7.610 €
05.02 Saint-Galmier dis 2675B 13.000 A. Tintillier Jouana Gem, Juninho Ouette, Jazz De Mon
11.12 Lyon (À Parilly) dis 2600A 16.000 A. Tintillier Java De Langeron, Jakabino, Judyra Boissi
06.11 Paray-Le-Monial 3 20,1 2625B 13.000 A. Tintillier Jazz Caennais, Java Des Linans, Jango
16.10 Moulins unpl 2625B 13.000 A. Tintillier Junior Du Gade, J'aime Ecu Pierji, Jorah De
02.10 Lyon (À Parilly) 3 18,3 2600A 13.000 A. Tintillier Java D'Urzy, Jardin D'Erable, Jango

10
ML: 15,0

Jet Piya
4j. b hors W (The Best Madrik - Duchesse Piy

Trainer: Marc Bonnefoy
Besitzer: Sylvie Bonnefoy
Züchter: S.A.R.L. Ecurie Viel-Pierre

Laurent Lamaziere

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 10  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    9.920 €18,4 9.920 €
21.01 Lyon (À La Soie) dis 2050A 17.000 5,9 D. Bekaert Juke Box Love, Jazz Caennais, Jack Math
01.11 Lyon (À La Soie) 3 18,4 2050B 13.000 P. Callier Jais De Picdom, Jacinthe Maguet, Jet Piya
27.08 Saint-Galmier 2 19,9 2650B 10.000 F. Gauvin Judelle Jihaime, Jet Piya, Joyau De Larre
19.08 Divonne-Les-Bain 5 21,0 2675B 10.000 L. Verriere Jeu D'Esprit, Jim De Conros, Joker Djob
29.07 Aix-Les-Bains 6 2000B 15.000 F. Gauvin Jos Du Goutai, Jazz De Contrelle, Judicious

11
ML: 61,0

Jeannot Du Sablier
4j. noi. pa W (Gogo - Poppee)

Trainer: Bernard Thomas
Besitzer: Ecurie Du Sablier
Züchter: Ecurie Du Sablier

Bernard Thomas

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    1.360 € 2022: 8  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    8.580 €17,0 9.940 €
02.02 Lyon (À La Soie) 4 17,0 2050A 17.000 4,7 B. Thomas Juno Des Champs, Jehan, Joker Star
18.12 Lyon (À Parilly) 1 17,4 2000A 13.000 B. Thomas Jeannot Du Sablier, Jeronimo, Jehan
27.11 Lyon (À Parilly) 5 19,5 2850B 13.000 B. Thomas June De L'orgue, Jalencia Bella, Joker Du R
02.10 Lyon (À Parilly) 6 19,3 2600A 13.000 B. Thomas Jasper Johns, Jipsy Royale, Joy D'Arzal
04.09 Feurs dis 2050A 13.000 B. Thomas Just The Green, Jet Force One, Jasmine Tit

12
ML: 44,0

Joyau Nivernais
4j. b hors W (Olblak Du Bocage - Queen Niver

Trainer: David Haon
Besitzer: Ecurie H.D. Trot
Züchter: Edith Louiset

David Haon

2022: 7  Starts - 0  Siege - 4  Plätze    9.970 €16,8 9.970 €
23.10 Salon De Provenc 7 18,8 3000B 16.000 S. Cingland Jewel Lymm, Just For Fun, Jiosco De Sauz
26.09 Lyon (À Parilly) 9 18,2 2600A 20.000 20,0 D. Haon Joker Darling, Just In Emess, Jolan Boy
11.09 Chateauroux 3 2125B 13.000 D. Haon Jango Du Thana, Julius Ak, Joyau Nivernais
25.08 Divonne-Les-Bain 5 16,8 2050A 17.000 10,0 A. Tintillier Joe Dalton, Jasmin D'Enogat, Jojo De Bour
29.05 Lignières En Berr 2 19,9 2825B 14.000 E. Raffin Jazzy De Bezillat, Joyau Nivernais, Jenny G
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6
19:30

2650 m
17.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix De Zonza
Rennpreis: 17.000 € (7.650 4.250 2.380 1.360 850 340 170)
Breed 4 Class F 17.000. - harnessed, Male. - metres 2.650. 7.650, 4.250, 2.380, 1.360, 850, 340, 170.-to allocated by the S.E.C.F. For Colts 
and geldings of years 4 ( J ), not having won 11.500. - Re bottom of 25 m. in 5.000. 

13
ML: 13,0

Jojo De Bourgogne
4j. b hors W (Repeat Love - Artemis Du Goutie

Trainer: Pierre Callier
Besitzer: Cl. Seux
Züchter: M. Pierre Callier

Pierre Callier

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 6  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    10.070 €16,5 10.070 €
21.01 Lyon (À La Soie) dis 2050A 17.000 27,0 L. Lamaziere Juke Box Love, Jazz Caennais, Jack Math
26.09 Lyon (À Parilly) unpl 2600A 20.000 13,0 P. Callier Joker Darling, Just In Emess, Jolan Boy
05.09 Feurs 5 16,5 2050A 19.000 16,0 P. Callier Jacovia Madrik, Jeannette Louise, Jolirose 
25.08 Divonne-Les-Bain 3 16,5 2050A 17.000 22,0 F.J. Peltier Joe Dalton, Jasmin D'Enogat, Jojo De Bour
07.08 Aix-Les-Bains 1 2000B 13.000 P. Callier Jojo De Bourgogne, Jacinthe Maguet, Jessi

14
ML: 64,0

J'existe
4j. b hors W (Prince D'Espace - Evanueva)

Trainer: Thierry Busset
Besitzer: G. Maitre
Züchter: Catherine Barbey

Thierry Busset

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    4.750 € 2022: 3  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    5.850 €17,7 10.600 €
15.01 Lyon (À La Soie) 2 17,7 2700B 19.000 15,0 Th. Busset Jokai, J'existe, Jonah Lomu
23.07 Saint-Galmier dis 2000A 19.000 9,1 Th. Busset Jeanblanc Duem, Jeu De Carte, Jipsy Des 
01.06 Nancy dis 2600B 21.000 19,0 Th. Busset Jolie Coktail, Joker De Bry, Jomolungma
09.05 Chatillon-Sur-Chal 1 20,6 2675B 13.000 Th. Busset J'existe, Judyra Boissiere, J'adore

15
ML: 7,0

Juninho Ouette
4j. al H (Bretigny - Valse De Beylev)

Trainer: Bertrand Cury
Besitzer: B. Cury
Züchter: M. Dominique Lepetit

Florian Gauvin

2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    10.000 € 2022: 9  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    630 €16,1 10.630 €
05.02 Saint-Galmier 2 17,3 2675B 13.000 F. Gauvin Jouana Gem, Juninho Ouette, Jazz De Mon
29.01 Lyon (À La Soie) 2 17,5 2700B 14.000 F. Gauvin Jordana Du Fer, Juninho Ouette, Jacinthe D
10.01 Lyon (À La Soie) 2 16,1 2050A 13.000 F. Gauvin Jonah Lomu, Juninho Ouette, Jet De Busset
04.12 Vire Normandie 7 21,1 2825B 13.000 F. Picot Javelot De Houelle, Jogger Somolli, Joyeux 
13.11 Meslay-Du-Maine 8 18,3 2875B 12.000 F. Picot Jastar, Joulyo Vita, Je T'adore Jarl

16
ML: 198,0

Job De Corday
4j. b hors W (Dollar Macker - Quavis De Corda

Trainer: Remi Nique
Besitzer: R. Nique
Züchter: M. Marc Lebourgeois

Quentin Chauve-Laffay

2022: 11  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    11.440 € 2021: 0  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €17,8 11.440 €
11.12 Lyon (À Parilly) 6 19,1 2600A 16.000 Th. Busset Java De Langeron, Jakabino, Judyra Boissi
01.12 Marseille (À Borél unpl 3025B 18.000 46,0 J.Ch. Feron Jaguar Spirit, Jouruntome, Jamin D'Orgeres
23.11 Marseille (À Borél 4 2400B 13.000 J.Ch. Feron Jamin De Bry, Je Viens Du Sud, Junon D'H
26.09 Lyon (À Parilly) 6 17,9 2600A 20.000 99,0 Th. Busset Joker Darling, Just In Emess, Jolan Boy
23.08 Divonne-Les-Bain dis 2650A 19.000 43,0 Th. Busset Jalapa, Jewel Glory, Jessie Rital

Ergebnis: Quoten:


